Attao, Roman C. Benavente, Angelo A. Camacho, 

Diego V. F. Camacho, Marissa R. Flores, Malcolm J. Omar, Edmund S. Villagomez, and 

Ralph N. Yumul) 

B. House Local Bills:  

H. L. B. NO. 24-9 

To amend Rota Local Law 23-15, to appropriate One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($155,000.00) for the continued operation of the Rota Casino Gaming Commission; and 

for other purposes. 

Prefiled by: REP. JULIE M. A. OGO of Rota, Precinct 7 (for herself) 

C. House Legislative Initiatives:  

5. INTRODUCTION OF RESOLUTIONS  

A.

[...]

subsequently referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means and to the House 

Committee on Health and Welfare. . [Public comments were received in an open and public meeting when the legislation 

appeared on the House Agenda of 4/24/2025] 

H. L. B. NO. 24-7: To appropriate Eighty Four Thousand Dollars ($84,000.00) from revenues collected from poker fees in the 

Second Senatorial District; and for other purposes. Introduced by  REP. PATRICK H. SAN NICOLAS of Tinian, Precinct 6 (for 

himself) on April 24, 2025. 

H. L. B. NO. 24-8: To appropriate the remaining fund balance of $85,500.00 under Saipan Local Law 23-04 for the repair,